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Bylaw 12.04-Delete and substitute the following-
"Any candidate for admission as an authorised clerk shall be 

at least 18 years of age and should have at least 6 months 
sharebroking experience although this period may be reduced 
by the committee if it is satisfied that the candidate has had 
other suitable commercial experience." 

This amendment was approved by the Executive at its meeting 
on 16 December 1986. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of December 1986. 
R. B. W. GILL, Executive Director. 

Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No.3) 1987 

PuRSUANT to section 143 of the Customs Act 1966, the Comptroller 
of Customs, in accordance with the power delegated to him by the 
Minister of Customs under section 9 of that Act, hereby gives the 
following notice. 

NOTICE 
1. Short title and commencement-(I) This notice may be cited 

as the Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No.3) 1987. 
(2) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of February 

1987. 
2. Exchange rates-Where under any provisions of the Customs 

Act 1966 any amount which is required to be taken into account 
for the purpose of assessing duty or any other purpose is not an 
amount in New Zealand currency, the amount to be so taken into 
account shall be the equivalent in New Zealand currency of that 
amount ascertained in accordance with the rate of exchange set out 
in the Schedule to this notice. 

3. Revocation-The Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No.2) 1987, 
published in the New Zealand Gazette, No.1, dated 15th January 
1987 on page 40 is hereby revoked. 

Australia .. 
Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Brazil 
Burma 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Denmark 
Egypt 
Fiji .. 
Finland 
France 
French Polynesia .. 
Greece 
Hong Kong 
India 
Indonesia 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Korea 
Malaysia 
Mexico 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Papua New Guinea 
Philippines 
Portugal 
Singapore .. 
South Africa 
Spain 

SCHEDULE 
Value of One NZ Dollar 

.81 Dollar 
6.58 Schilling 

16.30 Taka 
20.61 B Franc 
8.33 Cruzado 
3.72 Kyat 
.72 Dollar 

108.40 Peso 
1.97 Renminbi or Yuan 
3.69 Krone 
.72 E Pound 
.60 F Dollar 

2.43 Markka 
3.21 Franc 

58.17 FP Franc 
69.71 Drachma 
4.10 HK Dollar 
6.77 Rupee 

860.10 Rupiah 
.37 I Pound 
.86 Shekel 

679.90 Lira 
2.86 J Dollar 

80.13 Yen 
448.15 Won 

1.35 M Dollar (Ringgit) 
509.23 Peso 

1.09 florin (Guilder) 
3.69 Krone 
9.06 Rupee 
.50 Kina 

10.53 Peso 
74.49 Escudo 

1.13 S Dollar 
1.07 Rand 

68.03 Peseta 

Sri Lanka .. 14.56 Rupee 
Sweden 3.47 Krona 
Switzerland .80 Franc 
Taiwan 18.87 Twn Dollar 
Thailand .. 13.62 Baht 
Tonga .81 Pa'anga 
United Kingdom. . .35 Pound 
U.S.A. .53 Dollar 
West Germany .96 Mark 
Western Samoa .. 1.18 Tala 

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of January 1987. 
M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs. 
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Fees Determined Pursuant to the Foreign Affairs (Legal and 
Notarial Fees) Regulations 1982 

PuRSUANT to the Foreign Affairs (Legal and Notarial Fees) 
Regulations 1982, the Minister of Foreign Affairs hereby determines 
the fees to be taken from the I st day of February 1987 in respect 
of the following matters and things done in the execution of his 
office by an overseas representative or by an officer appointed under 
section 8 of the Foreign Affairs Act 1943: 

(a) The taking of any affidavit, affirmation or declaration. 
(b) The witnessing of any will or other testamentary disposition. 
(c) The certification or verification of any signature or document. 
(d) The typing or other preparation of any certificate or attestation 

in respect of any document. 
(e) The making and verification ofa translation of any document 

(per 100 words or less). 

Country 
Australia 
Austria 
Bahrain 
Belgium 
Canada 
China, People's Republic of 
Cook Islands/Niue 
Fiji 
France 
Germany, Federal 

Republic of 

(a)-(d) 
A$ 
Sch 
B.D. 
B.F. 
C$ 
R.M.B. 
NZ$ 
F$ 
F.Fr 
D.M. 

12 
200 

5 
600 

15 
40 
15 
9 

90 
28 

Greece Drachma 1,400 
Hong Kong H.K..$ 90 
India Rupee 150 
Indonesia Rp. 18,000 
Iran Rials 1,200 
Iraq ID. 5 
Italy Lire 20,000 
Japan Yen 3,000 
Korea, Republic of Won 12,000 
Latin America US$ 12 
Malaysia M$ 30 
Netherlands Guilders 30 
New Caledonia CFP 1,500 
Papua New Guinea Kina 12 
Phili\,pines Pesos 220 
SaudI Arabia Riyals 60 
Singapore S$ 25 
Solomon Islands SI$ 14 
Switzerland SwFr 27 
Thailand Baht 300 
Tonga Pa'anga 12 
United Kingdom Stg 8 
United States US$ 14 
USSR Roubles 10 
Western Samoa WS$ 16 
Zimbabwe Z$ 18 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1986. 

(e) 

18 
300 

8 
900 

23 
60 
23 
13 

140 
42 

2,100 
140 
230 

27,000 
1,800 

8 
30,000 
4,500 

18,000 
18 
45 
45 

2,300 
18 

330 
90 
38 
21 
40 

450 
18 
12 
21 
15 
24 
27 

DAVID LANGE, Minister of Foreign Affairs. 


