Bylaw 12.04—Delete and substitute the following—

"Any candidate for admission as an authorised clerk shall be at least 18 years of age and should have at least 6 months sharebroking experience although this period may be reduced by the committee if it is satisfied that the candidate has had other suitable commercial experience."

This amendment was approved by the Executive at its meeting on 16 December 1986.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of December 1986.

R. B. W. GILL, Executive Director.

Sri Lanka 14.56 Rupee 3.47 Krona .80 Franc Sweden Switzerland 18.87 Twn Dollar 13.62 Baht Taiwan Thailand .81 Pa'anga .35 Pound Tonga United Kingdom .53 Dollar U.S.A. .96 Mark West Germany Western Samoa 1.18 Tala

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of January 1987.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.

Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 3) 1987

PURSUANT to section 143 of the Customs Act 1966, the Comptroller of Customs, in accordance with the power delegated to him by the Minister of Customs under section 9 of that Act, hereby gives the following notice.

NOTICE

- 1. Short title and commencement—(1) This notice may be cited as the Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 3) 1987.
- (2) This notice shall come into force on the 2nd day of February 1987.
- 2. Exchange rates—Where under any provisions of the Customs Act 1966 any amount which is required to be taken into account for the purpose of assessing duty or any other purpose is not an amount in New Zealand currency, the amount to be so taken into account shall be the equivalent in New Zealand currency of that amount ascertained in accordance with the rate of exchange set out in the Schedule to this notice.
- **3. Revocation**—The Customs Exchange Rates Notice (No. 2) 1987, published in the *New Zealand Gazette*, No. 1, dated 15th January 1987 on page 40 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE							
			Value of	One NZ Dollar			
Australia			.81	Dollar			
Austria			6.58	Schilling			
Bangladesh			16.30	Taka			
Belgium			20.61	B Franc			
Brazil				Cruzado			
Burma				Kyat			
Canada				Dollar			
Chile			108.40				
China				Renminbi or Yuan			
Denmark				Krone			
Egypt				E Pound			
Fiji Finland				F Dollar			
Finland				Markka			
France				Franc			
French Polynesia	١.,.			FP Franc			
Greece				Drachma			
Hong Kong				HK Dollar			
India				Rupee			
Indonesia				Rupiah			
Ireland				I Pound			
Israel				Shekel			
Italy		٠	679.90				
Jamaica				J Dollar			
Japan			80.13				
Korea Malaysia			448.15				
Malaysia			1.35	M Dollar (Ringgit)			
Mexico	• •		509.23				
Netherlands			1.09	Florin (Guilder)			
Norway			3.69	Krone			
Pakistan			9.06	Rupee			
Papua New Guinea				Kina			
Philippines			10.53				
Portugal				Escudo			
Singapore				S Dollar			
				Rand			
Spain			68.03	Peseta			

Fees Determined Pursuant to the Foreign Affairs (Legal and Notarial Fees) Regulations 1982

PURSUANT to the Foreign Affairs (Legal and Notarial Fees) Regulations 1982, the Minister of Foreign Affairs hereby determines the fees to be taken from the 1st day of February 1987 in respect of the following matters and things done in the execution of his office by an overseas representative or by an officer appointed under section 8 of the Foreign Affairs Act 1943:

- (a) The taking of any affidavit, affirmation or declaration.
- (b) The witnessing of any will or other testamentary disposition.
- (c) The certification or verification of any signature or document.
- (d) The typing or other preparation of any certificate or attestation in respect of any document.
- (e) The making and verification of a translation of any document (per 100 words or less).

	•			
Country	(a)-	(a)-(d)		
Australia	A\$	12	18	
Austria	Sch	200	300	
Bahrain	B.D.	5	8	
Belgium	B.F.	600	900	
Canada	C\$	15	23	
China, People's Republic of	R.M.B.	40	60	
Cook Islands/Niue	NZ\$	15	23	
Fiji	F\$	9	13	
France	F.Fr	90	140	
Germany, Federal	D.M.	28	42	
Republic of				
Greece	Drachma	1,400	2,100	
Hong Kong	H.K.\$	90	140	
India	Rupee	150	230	
Indonesia	Rp.	18,000	27,000	
Iran	Rials	1,200	1,800	
Iraq	ID.	5	8	
Italy	Lire	20,000	30,000	
Japan	Yen	3,000	4,500	
Korea, Republic of	Won	12,000	18,000	
Latin America	US\$	12	18	
Malaysia	M\$	30	45	
Netherlands	Guilders	30	45	
New Caledonia	CFP	1,500	2,300	
Papua New Guinea	Kina	12	18	
Philippines	Pesos	220	330	
Saudi Arabia	Riyals	60	90	
Singapore	S\$	25	38	
Solomon Islands	SI\$	14	21	
Switzerland	SwFr	27	40	
Thailand	Baht	300	450	
Tonga	Pa'anga	12	18	
United Kingdom	Stg US\$	8	12	
United States	UŠ\$	14	21	
USSR	Roubles	10	15	
Western Samoa	WS\$	16	24	
Zimbabwe	Z \$	18	27	
Datad at Wallington this 10	h day of Da	aamahan 1006		

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of December 1986.

DAVID LANGE, Minister of Foreign Affairs.

.